Adderbury Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

7 June 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset
Description
Adderbury Lakes
Battery and Lakes Equipment
Shed

Administration

Black tablecloth

Clerks Reference Books

Display Poppies for Remembrance Day
Filing cabinet

Filing cabinet

Laptop

Post office security counter a

Printer

Maintenance

Noticeboard

Major Items

3 seat bay cradle swing

3 seat bay flat swings

Bat and bird boxes

Bench

Bench

Bollards in St Mary's Road

Bus Shelter metal and glass

Date Acquired

Nov 2022
20221

June 2022
January 2023
November 2022
1989

2009

2009

2001

2021

2016

pre1983
pre1983
2015
2015
2015
Sept 2021
1974

Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life Usage/Capacity
IResponsibility

207.57 207.57 Adderbury Lakes
987.00 Adderbury Lakes

207.57 1,194.57

19.00 19.00 St Mary's Church
130.00 130.00 Clerk's house
231.00 231.00 Clerk's house

30.00 Clerks house
30.00 Clerks House
320.00 Clerks house
3,741.00 Beehive veterinary surge
234.00 Clerks house

380.00 4,735.00

1,000.00 The Rise

1,000.00

Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
50.00 Adderbury Lakes
300.00 Croft Lane
500.00 Adderbury Lakes
783.00 783.00 St Mary's Road
1,590.00 Parish
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Adderbury Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

7 June 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset
Description

Bus shelter seats x 2

Bus shelters wooden

Cat springer

Concrete Slab base
Covid-19 Signs

Defibrillator and accessories
Dog waste bin

Dog Waste Bin

Dog waste bin

Dog waste bins x 11

Fencing and gates

Fencing and gates - play area
Grit bin

Grit bins x 6

Indianan Arena Sports System
Litter bin

Litter bin

Litter bins x 6

Lockable display cases x 3
Lucy Plackett Activity Centre
Metal seat x 1

Metal Seats x 3

Modular Tot Time Unit
MUGA Fencing

Noticeboard

Noticeboard

Noticeboards x 2

Oak bench

Date Acquired

1998
1974
2004
1998
2020
2018
2020
2015
2018
2012
2002
2004
2018
2013
2004
2018
2016
2012
2003
28.06.85
2012

1992
201
2018
2019
201
2003

Purchase Value Current Value

698.00
4,781.00
999.00
67.00
180.00
1,366.00
278.00
1.00
278.00
11.00
1,661.00
2,511.00
10.00
6.00
9,238.00
10.00
180.00
6.00
1,155.00
64,684.81
10.00
1,982.00
680.00
25,000.00
1,060.00
1,303.00
2.00
579.00

Location
IResponsibility

Parish

Parish

The Rise Play Area

The Rise Play Area
Adderbury Lakes and Pla
Methodist Church, Chape
Twyford

Chapel Lane

The Rise

Various in Parish

Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
The Rise Play Area

St Mary's Road

Various in Parish

Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
High Street

Parish

Various in Parish

Parish

Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
Parish

Parish

Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
Aynho Road

Church House, High Stre
Parish

Parish
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Adderbury Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

7 June 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset
Description

Parrot seesaw

Play equipment

Play equipment, including zip
Playdale jukebox twist and adv
Playzone unit

Queensbury Bus Shelter with pe
Queensbury Bus Shelter with pe
Rabbit Fencing

Raised fencing

Safety surfacing

Safety surfacing

Safety surfacing

Safety surfacing

Safety surfacing

Safety surfacing

Sentinel Speed Camera and Case
Slide

Special Action Pack

Stone sub-base and timber edgi
Toddler slide

Traffic calming signs diagram
Vehicle Activated Sign

Vehicle Activated Sign

Vehicle Activated Signs x 2
Vehicle Activated Signs x 3
Wheelbarrow

Wooden seats x 7

Date Acquired

200
2017
2017
2002
1998
2003
2003
June 2021
2005
1994
1990
1992
1988
2005
2002
2020
1998
2004
2002
2006
2020
2017
2017
2017
2017
2015

Purchase Value Current Value Location

IResponsibility
772.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
6,928.00 The Rise Play Area
57,378.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
7,829.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
1,733.00 The Rise Play Area
4,037.00 Parish
3,394.00 Parish
636.00 636.00 Milton Road Field
301.00 In storage
963.00 The Rise Play Area
478.00 The Rise Play Area
144.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
222.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
2,352.00 The Rise Play Area - Slid
3,649.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
3,304.00 Clerks House
1,548.00 The Rise Play Area
9,263.00 The Rise Play Area
1,541.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
1,083.00 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
160.00
1,500.00 Horn Hill Road
1,500.00 Banbury Road
1,500.00 Berry Hill Road
4,500.00 Aynho Road
1.00 Adderbury Lakes
2,021.00 Parish

1,419.00 240,696.81
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Adderbury Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

7 June 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset
Description

Parish Council Owned Land

Date Acquired Purchase Value

Current Value

Location Estimated Life

IResponsibility

Usage/Capacity

Charges

Adderbury Court Garden 12.11.85 Adderbury Court
Adderbury Lakes 31.03.03 6,000.00 Lake Walk
Allotment Car parking Spaces, 05.03.99 Lake Walk
Burial ground 16.09.53 Horn Hill Road
Keytes Close Amenity land 26.07.94 Keytes Close
Land on north side of Adderbur 05.03.14 Land on north side of Adc
Lucy Plackett Playing Field 18.09.39 Adderbury
Milton Road Land 17.11.18 Milton Road
Railway Embankment 05.04.79 Lucy Plackett Playing Fie
Ransom Strip on Aynho Road 27.07.17 Aynho Road
Rawlins Close Public Open Spac 18.06.98 Rawlins Close
The Pound 24.12.02 Horn Hill Road
Walled Garden Allotments 23.11.93 Lake Walk
6,000.00

Working for Adderbury Community
Display Boards July 2022 41.00 41.00 Clerk's house

41.00 41.00
Grand Total: 2,047.57 253,667.38
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