Adderbury Parish Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments								
Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value		Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
Adderbury Lakes								
Battery and Lakes Equipment	Nov 2022	207.57	207.57	Adderbury Lakes				
Shed	20221		987.00	Adderbury Lakes				
		207.57	1,194.57					
Administration								
Black tablecloth	June 2022	19.00	19.00	St Mary's Church				
Clerks Reference Books	January 2023	130.00	130.00	Clerk's house				
Display Poppies for Remembrance Day	November 2022	231.00	231.00	Clerk's house				
Filing cabinet	1989		30.00	Clerks house				
Filing cabinet	2009		30.00	Clerks House				
Laptop	2009		320.00	Clerks house				
Post office security counter a	2001		3,741.00	Beehive veterinary surge)			
Printer	2021		234.00	Clerks house				
		380.00	4,735.00					
Maintenance								
Noticeboard	2016		1,000.00	The Rise				
		_	1,000.00					
Major Items								
3 seat bay cradle swing	pre1983			Lucy Plackett Playing Fie	e			
3 seat bay flat swings	pre1983			Lucy Plackett Playing Fie	e			
Bat and bird boxes	2015		50.00	Adderbury Lakes				
Bench	2015		300.00	Croft Lane				
Bench	2015		500.00	Adderbury Lakes				
Bollards in St Mary's Road	Sept 2021	783.00	783.00	St Mary's Road				
Bus Shelter metal and glass	1974		1,590.00	Parish				

Adderbury Parish Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges
Bus shelter seats x 2	1998	698.00	Parish			
Bus shelters wooden	1974	4,781.00				
Cat springer	2004		The Rise Play Area			
Concrete Slab base	1998	67.00	The Rise Play Area			
Covid-19 Signs	2020	180.00	Adderbury Lakes and Pla			
Defibrillator and accessories	2018	1,366.00	Methodist Church, Chape			
Dog waste bin	2020	278.00	Twyford			
Dog Waste Bin	2015	1.00	Chapel Lane			
Dog waste bin	2018	278.00	The Rise			
Dog waste bins x 11	2012	11.00	Various in Parish			
Fencing and gates	2002	1,661.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Fencing and gates - play area	2004	2,511.00	The Rise Play Area			
Grit bin	2018	10.00	St Mary's Road			
Grit bins x 6	2013	6.00	Various in Parish			
Indianan Arena Sports System	2004	9,238.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Litter bin	2018	10.00	High Street			
Litter bin	2016	180.00	Parish			
Litter bins x 6	2012	6.00	Various in Parish			
Lockable display cases x 3	2003	1,155.00	Parish			
Lucy Plackett Activity Centre	28.06.85	64,684.81	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Metal seat x 1	2012	10.00	Parish			
Metal Seats x 3		1,982.00	Parish			
Modular Tot Time Unit	1992	680.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
MUGA Fencing	2011	25,000.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Noticeboard	2018	1,060.00	Aynho Road			
Noticeboard	2019	1,303.00	Church House, High Stre			
Noticeboards x 2	2011	2.00	Parish			
Oak bench	2003	579.00	Parish			

Adderbury Parish Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges
Parrot seesaw	200		772.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Play equipment	2017		6,928.00	The Rise Play Area			
Play equipment, including zip	2017		57,378.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Playdale jukebox twist and adv	2002		7,829.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Playzone unit	1998		1,733.00	The Rise Play Area			
Queensbury Bus Shelter with pe	2003		4,037.00	Parish			
Queensbury Bus Shelter with pe	2003		3,394.00	Parish			
Rabbit Fencing	June 2021	636.00	636.00	Milton Road Field			
Raised fencing	2005		301.00	In storage			
Safety surfacing	1994		963.00	The Rise Play Area			
Safety surfacing	1990		478.00	The Rise Play Area			
Safety surfacing	1992		144.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Safety surfacing	1988		222.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Safety surfacing	2005		2,352.00	The Rise Play Area - Slid			
Safety surfacing	2002		3,649.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Sentinel Speed Camera and Case	2020		3,304.00	Clerks House			
Slide	1998		1,548.00	The Rise Play Area			
Special Action Pack	2004		9,263.00	The Rise Play Area			
Stone sub-base and timber edgi	2002		1,541.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Foddler slide	2006		1,083.00	Lucy Plackett Playing Fie			
Fraffic calming signs diagram	2020		160.00				
/ehicle Activated Sign	2017		1,500.00	Horn Hill Road			
/ehicle Activated Sign	2017		1,500.00	Banbury Road			
/ehicle Activated Signs x 2	2017		1,500.00	Berry Hill Road			
/ehicle Activated Signs x 3	2017		4,500.00	Aynho Road			
Nheelbarrow	2015		1.00	Adderbury Lakes			
Nooden seats x 7			2,021.00	Parish			
		1,419.00	240,696.81				

Adderbury Parish Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

				Term Investments				
Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
Parish Council Owned Land								
Adderbury Court Garden	12.11.85			Adderbury Court				
Adderbury Lakes	31.03.03		6,000.00	Lake Walk				
Allotment Car parking Spaces,	05.03.99			Lake Walk				
Burial ground	16.09.53			Horn Hill Road				
Keytes Close Amenity land	26.07.94			Keytes Close				
Land on north side of Adderbur	05.03.14			Land on north side of A	dc			
Lucy Plackett Playing Field	18.09.39			Adderbury				
Milton Road Land	17.11.18			Milton Road				
Railway Embankment	05.04.79			Lucy Plackett Playing F	ie			
Ransom Strip on Aynho Road	27.07.17			Aynho Road				
Rawlins Close Public Open Spac	18.06.98			Rawlins Close				
The Pound	24.12.02			Horn Hill Road				
Walled Garden Allotments	23.11.93			Lake Walk				
		—	6,000.00					
Working for Adderbury Community								
Display Boards	July 2022	41.00	41.00	Clerk's house				
		41.00	41.00					
Grand Total:		2,047.57	253,667.38					